MAP.03 mini Cross Flow System                                         Setup and Operation
1
MAP.03 mini Cross Flow System                                         Setup and Operation
2
Table of Contents
Cautions for Operation ...................................................................................................................................... 3
1. Introduction ....................................................................................................................................... 3
2. Specifications ..................................................................................................................................... 4

2
; SA= 235 cm
2
;
Under 4000 sec-1 shear rate = under 18 ml/min
 4~6000 sec-1 shear rate = 18~27 ml/min
6~8000 sec-1 shear rate = 27~35 ml/min
Up to 8000 sec-1 shear rate =35 ml/min
Under 4000 sec-1 shear rate = under 100 ml/min
 4~6000 sec-1 shear rate = 100~160 ml/min
6~8000 sec-1 shear rate = 160~220 ml/min
Up to 8000 sec-1 shear rate =220 ml/min
C02-E001-05-N C04-E001-05-N D02-E001-05-N D04-E001-05-N 1 kD
C02-E003-05-N C04-E003-05-N D02-E003-05-N D04-E003-05-N 3 kD
C02-E005-05-N C04-E005-05-N D02-E005-05-N D04-E005-05-N 5 kD
C02-E010-05-N C04-E010-05-N D02-E010-05-N D04-E010-05-N 10 kD
C02-E030-05-N C04-E030-05-N D02-E030-05-N D04-E030-05-N 30 kD
C02-E050-05-N C04-E050-05-N D02-E050-05-N D04-E050-05-N 50 kD
C02-E070-05-N C04-E070-05-N D02-E070-05-N D04-E070-05-N 70 kD
C02-E100-05-N C04-E100-05-N D02-E100-05-N D04-E100-05-N 100 kD
C02-E300-05-N C04-E300-05-N D02-E300-05-N D04-E300-05-N 300 kD
C02-E500-05-N C04-E500-05-N D02-E500-05-N D04-E500-05-N 500 kD
C02-E750-05-N C04-E750-05-N D02-E750-05-N D04-E750-05-N 750 kD
Application :                                                       Material : mPES; Fiber ID = 1.0 mm
- Concentrated of Cell, Virus, Bacteria, Alga, protozoa, etc.
- Lysate (products of lysis of cells) clarification
- Inclusion body clarification and concentration
For under 50 ml For under 100 ml MWCO
SA= 13 cm2; SA= 26 cm
2
;
Under 4000 sec-1 shear rate = under 50 ml/min
 4~6000 sec-1 shear rate = 50~70 ml/min
6~8000 sec-1 shear rate = 70~90 ml/min
Up to 8000 sec-1 shear rate =90 ml/min
C02-E500-10-N C04-E500-10-N 500 kD
C02-E750-10-N C04-E750-10-N 750 kD